PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6711977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAUSER HOLDINGS LLC	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENOVATE HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	901 NORTH THIRD STREET, SUITE 332
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13906760
Application Number:	15093284
Application Number:	13831294
Application Number:	61670714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)656-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-622-4226

dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com Email: DEANNA M. MCGREGOR **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334591.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANNA M. MCGREGOR
SIGNATURE:	/-d-/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED IP Security Release (Hauser Holdings LLC)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED IP Security Release (Hauser Holdings LLC)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056254 FRAME: 0268 506665163

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of May 14, 2021, by Hauser Holdings LLC, as secured party ("Secured Party"), for the benefit of Benovate Holdings, Inc. as debtor ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, reference is further made to that certain *Notice of Security Interest in Patents*, dated as of 13 July 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), between Secured Party and Debtor, which a short form of the Security Agreement was recorded, among other places, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 043000 Frame 0571;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) that included, without limitation the United States Patent and Patent Applications as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Security Agreement, and Secured Party desire to release and discharge their security interest in and to the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby release any and all right, title and interest to their security interest in and to the Patent Collateral, and reassign any and all interest it may have in such Patent Collateral to Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release of Patent Security Interest Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Name: Allison Morgan Title: Vice-Manager

Active\122609202.v1-5/11/21

PATENT REEL: 056254 FRAME: 0269

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

1. ISSUED PATENTS

Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Invention
13/906,760	05/31/2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING PERSONALIZED HEALTH RECOMMENDATION DATA

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Invention
15/093,284	04/07/2016	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DATA CATEGORIZATION AND DELIVERY
13/831,294	03/14/2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING PERSONALIZED HEALTH RECOMMENDATION DATA
61/670,714	07/12/2012	BENOVATE

PATENT REEL: 056254 FRAME: 0270